
Game for Change
Code of conduct

Easy read fact sheet

To take part in Game for 
Change you need to follow 
some rules. 

This is called a code of 
conduct. 

It makes sure that everyone 
stays safe and has fun. 



Staying safe online 

We want you to stay safe when 
you play games online. 

It is best to play games online 
with people that you already 
know. 

If you meet someone new 
online it is good to be careful. 

But some people may not be 
who they say they are. 
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Do not say anything too 
personal about yourself. 

Like your full name or address.

If someone is asking you 
personal questions you should 
tell a parent or supporter. 

If someone is asking you for 
money you should tell a parent 
or supporter. 

If you ever feel uncomfortable 
you should tell a parent or 
supporter. 
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You can also tell SeeAbility.

You can email us at 
events@seeability.org.

Or call us on 01372 755000.

It might not be safe to meet 
with a person you have met 
online. 

If you do meet someone in 
person you should bring a 
supporter with you. 
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Taking care of yourself 

Playing games online can be 
really fun. 

It is important to take lots of 
breaks when you are playing 
games. 

Try to take a break every 45 
minutes. 

Make sure you drink lots of 
water. 
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And eat regular meals. 

If you are tired or not enjoying 
playing, it is okay to stop. 

You do not need to keep 
playing if you do not want to. 

Even if you are raising money 
for SeeAbility! 

We just want you to have a 
good time. 
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The behaviour we expect 

When you are streaming a 
game for SeeAbility there are 
some rules you need to follow. 

1. Have fun! If you are not 
having fun you do not need to 
keep playing. 

2. Be kind to anyone who talks 
to you while you are streaming. 

3. Do not use any rude or 
inappropriate words. 
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4. Do not share any rude of 
inappropriate pictures. 

5. Make sure you follow the 
rules that the streaming 
company give, like Twitch. 

6. If you see any unkind 
behaviour, it is important to let 
someone know. 

7. Talk about SeeAbility in a 
positive way. 

If you are not happy with 
something SeeAbility has done 
you should talk to us. 
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You can report bad behaviour 
by emailing 
events@seeability.org. 

Or calling 01372 755000. 

People who work for SeeAbility 
might join your stream at any 
time. 

This is to make sure everyone 
is following these rules and 
having fun. 

We hope you have a good 
time!
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